
Memo. No./Inst./ 2%6 

Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education & Research 
244 A. J C Bose Road, Kolkata -700 020 

Email: director.ipgmer@gmail.com, Phone: 2204-1101, Fax: 2223-5181 

Government of West Bengal 
Office of the Director 

Sub: Interview of the shortlisted candidates for the post of Project Research Scientist- II (Non-Medical), 
Project Technical Support - IIl and Project Technical Support - II in the project entitled �Development and 
Validation of an Immersive Virtual Reality System Integrating Motor Imagery and Action Observation to 
Enhance Motor Recovery in Post-Stroke Rehabilitation: A Pragmatic Trial: IIRPIG-2025-01-00999" 

An advertisement was published in the official website of IPGME&R vide. Memo. No./nst./7975, dated 
15/12/2025 for the recruitment of Project Research Scientist- II (Non-Medical), Project Technical Support - II 
and Project Technical Support - II in the project entitled "Development and Validation of an Immersive 
Virtual Reality System Integrating Motor Imagery and Action Observation to Enhance Motor Recovery in 

Post-Stroke Rehabilitation: A Pragmatic Trial: IIRPIG-2025-01-00999", under the supervision of Principal 
Investigator (Pl) Prof. (Dr.) Biman Kanti Ray, Professor,Department of Neuromedicine) In this regard an interview 
of the shotlisted candidates will be conducted on 29.12.2025 at 10.000 am as per below mentioned venue and time 
(page 2 ). 

NOTICE 

1mon kenh' 
Prof. (Dr.) Biman Kanti Ray 
Principal Investigator (PI) 
Department of Neuromedicine 

Candidates are advised to bring all original relevant documents (educational proof and experience 
certificate (if any), age proof, Aadhaar etc.) 

Candidates are advised to check the website regularly. 

Memo. No/Inst/ 

It may be noted that the post is temporary and contractual in nature and for a period till the end of the 
project and it may be extended as per the need for the project. 

A list of selected and waitlisted candidate will be prepared after the interview and verification and will be 
uploaded in the website. 

Candidates who are not found to be suitably performing maybe terminated with one month prior notice. 
No TA/DA is admissible for the interview. 

4. 

Bangur Institute of Neuroscience, IPGME&R, SSKM Hospital 
Kolkata 700025 

6. 

23|r2]23 25 

Dated: 

Copy forwarded for informatBon and Necessary Action: 

24| 12)2025 

Dr. Biman Kanti Ray 
Professor 

Dept. of Neuromnedicine 
BIN, IPGME&R 

8286]1(4) Kolkata 

1. Dean of Students Affair, IPGME&R- Chairman. 
2. Head of the Department of Neuromedicinc. 

5. Medical Officer in Charge (Project), IPGME&R 

Director 
L.P.G.M.E.&R. 

IPGME&R, SSKM Hospplkata-700020 

3. Prof. (Dr.) Biman Kanti Ray, Principal Investigator (P), Department of Neuromedicine. 
Accounts Officer, IPGME&R 

Director 

Dated: 2412/2»2S 

Mr. Atal Saha (Assistant Superintendent) (NM) for uploading the said order on the oficial website. 
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Interview of the shortlisted candidates for the project "Development and Validation of an Immersive Virtual 
Reality System Integrating Motor Inmagery and Action Observation to Enhance Motor Recovery in Post 
Stroke Rehabilitation: A Pragmatie Trial: RPIG-2025-01-00999", for the post of Project Research 
Seientist- 11 (Non-Medica), Project Technical Support - IIl and Project Technical Support - II, vide 
advertisement of Memo. No.Anst/7975, dated 15/12n025, will be conducted at the mentioned venue and time 
below, 

Venue: BIN Old Building, 2nd Floor, Seminar Room. 
Date and time: 29.12.2025 at 10 a.m. 

List of shortlisted candidates are called for interview and original testimonial verification 

A. Project Research Scientist- II (Non-Medical) 

SI. No. 
1 

2 

S. No. 
1 

B. Project Technical Support - II 

2 

3 

4 

6 

SL. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

Name 

10 

RAJA CHAKRAVERTY 

C. Project Technical Support - II 

GARGI PODDER 

Name 

KUNDAN PAL 
DEEPANJAN DUTTA 

MD. WASIM REJA 
RAJIKA ROY CHOWDHURY 

Kolkata 700025 

PIYALI DUTTA 
SHREETAMA CHAKRABORTY 

Name 

RUMIKA SARKAR 
ANKAN BANIK 

TANUSREE BANDYOPADHYAY 

SAYAN CHAKRABORTY 

SAMIRAN SEN 
ABDUR REZZAK 
SOURAV AMANI 

Prof. (Dr.) Biman Kanti Ray 
Principal Investigator (PI) 
Department of Neuromedicine 

RUMA MANNA 

SOURAV HAZRA 
MALAY MANDAL 

Bangur Instilute of Neuroscience, IPGME&R, SSKM Hospital 

Dr. Binan Kanti Ray 
Professor 

Dept. of Neuromnedicine 

BIN, IPGME&R 
Kolkata 

DOB 

19/10/1987 
06/12/1986 

DOB 

30/09/1999 
28/07/1997 

12/07/1997 
12/06/1994 
22/02/1990 
08/06/1991 

DOB 
01/05/1999 
26/12/1991 

15/05/2001 
08/12/2002 
15/12/1984 

27/07/1998 
04/10/2000 
16/04/1995 
02/06/1988 
01.04.1987 

Gender 

Male 
Female 

Gender 

Male 
Male 
Male 

Female 
Female 
Female 

Gender 

FEMALE 
MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 
MALE 
MALE 
MALE 

FEMALE 
MALE 

MALE 

Director Director 

IPGME&R, SSKM HOspites G.M.E.&R. 
Kolkata-700020 
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